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Grant and Course Markings Totals: 2014-Present

Banner Sections and Course Marking Data sent by USG Research and Policy Analysis office.
No-cost and low-cost markings are limited to what institutions, departments, and individual faculty members report on a per-section basis.

Institution v Classification

Albany State University Y State Universities v
Transformation Grant Savings (2014-present) No-Cost & Low-Cost Materials Sections
$6,996,718.12 44,936 931 9
Total Student Savings Total Students Affected No-Cost Sections Low-Cost Sections
Annual Savings and Students % of No-Cost & Low-Cost Materials Sections (Non-eCore)
$716,048.25 5,920 5 44% 0.05%
Annual Student Savings ~ Annual Students Affected No-Cost Sections Low-Cost Sections

Total Grants Awarded ) ) ) )
% of Sections with Course Markings by Fiscal Year

15 $252,818.00
@ ZNCM% @ZLCM%
Grants Awarded Total Awards »
Savings Per $1 Awarded 6%
$27.67
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Albany State University

No-Cost/Low-Cost Section Comparison

Markings are limited to what institutions, departments, and individual faculty members report on a per-section basis.

No-Cost and Low-Cost Sections (Non-eCore)

Semester No-Cost No-Cost % Low-Cost Low-Cost %
v

Fall 2024 74 5.12% 0.00%
Summer 2024 13 2.64% 0.00%
Spring 2024 48 3.59% 1 0.07%
Fall 2023 93 6.61% 0.00%

State Universities

No-Cost and Low-Cost Sections (Non-eCore)

Semester No-Cost No-Cost % Low-Cost Low-Cost %
v

Fall 2024 1962 14.37% 590 4.32%
Summer 2024 466 10.30% 97 2.14%
Spring 2024 1448 11.44% 485 3.83%
Fall 2023 2095 15.80% 660 4.98%

Systemwide

No-Cost and Low-Cost Sections (Non-eCore)

Semester No-Cost No-Cost % Low-Cost Low-Cost %
v

Fall 2024 12651 18.49% 2285 3.34%
Summer 2024 3152 13.21% 439 1.84%
Spring 2024 5595 8.78% 2100 3.29%

Fall 2023 7405 11.17% 2446 3.69%
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No-Cost/Low-Cost Materials
Top Non-eCore Courses By Enrollment with No Markings, Fall 2024

Courses Without Attributes by Enrollment

Course Name Acronym Number Enrollments Sections
First Yr Exp: Pthwy to Succ ASU 1101 1,285 48
English Composition | ENGL 1101 1,018 47
American Government POLS 1101 818 27
General Psychology PSYC 1101 794 21
Intro to Biological Sciences BIOL 1111K 569 23
Human Anatomy/Physiology | BIOL 2411K 559 21
English Composition |l ENGL 1102 466 21
Support/Quantitative Reasoning MATH 0997 465 19
Introduction to Statistics MATH 2411 440 16
Survey of World History | HIST 1111 412 14
Art Appreciation ARTS 1100 367 11
PUBLIC SPEAKING COMM 1110 353 13
INTRODUCTION TO SOCIOLOGY SOCI 1101 302 9
Cultural Diversity in Comm. COMM 1000 295 11
Physical Science | PHSC 1011K 290 14
Fitness | WELL 1161 289 9
Human Anatomy/Physiology Il BIOL 2412K 284 12
Intro to African diaspora HIST 1002 244 9
Intro to Biological Sciences BIOL 1112K 211 9
PRINCIPLES OF BIOLOGY | BIOL 2107K 209 9
Pre-Calculus MATH 1113 201 8
Current World Problems POLS 1105 198 6
Support for English 1101 ENGL 0999 195 9
Walk, Jog, Run WELL 1106 184 6
Elementary Spanish | SPAN 1001 179 11

Total 24,514 1372
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Top Non-eCore Courses By Enroliment with No Markings, All Time

Courses Without Attributes by Enrollment

Course Name Acronym Number Enrollments Sections
English Composition | ENGL 1101 9,232 450
First Yr Exp: Pthwy to Succ ASU 1101 8,964 352
American Government POLS 1101 8,939 310
General Psychology PSYC 1101 8,198 222
English Composition |l ENGL 1102 6,683 316
PUBLIC SPEAKING COMM 1110 5,206 214
Human Anatomy/Physiology | BIOL 2411K 4,910 207
Introduction to Statistics MATH 2411 4,860 178
Art Appreciation ARTS 1100 4,847 157
Intro to Biological Sciences BIOL 1111K 4,815 214
INTRODUCTION TO SOCIOLOGY SOCI 1101 4,577 125
Survey of World History | HIST 1111 4,299 147
Intro to African diaspora HIST 1002 3,816 125
Human Anatomy/Physiology Il BIOL 2412K 3,616 158
Fitness | WELL 1161 3,038 114
World Literature | ENGL 2111 2,846 123
Support/Quantitative Reasoning MATH 0997 2,749 127
Intro to Biological Sciences BIOL 1112K 2,736 119
Physical Science | PHSC 1011K 2,667 128
Pre-Calculus MATH 1113 2,634 120
Cultural Diversity in Comm. COMM 1000 2,378 99
Elementary Spanish | SPAN 1001 2,319 107
Survey of American History | HIST 2111 2,275 82
Introduction to Computer Scien Csdal 1300 2,251 93
PRINCIPLES OF BIOLOGY | BIOL 2107K 2,208 109
Human Growth & Development PSYC 2103 2,121 71
Introduction tao Business BLISA 1105 2 060 91

Total 281,055 16187
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Top Non-eCore Courses by Enrollment With Markings, Fall 2024

Courses with No-Cost Attributes by Enrollment Courses with Low-Cost Attributes by Enrollment

Course Name Acronym Number Enrollments Sections Course Name Acronym Number Enrollments Sections
QUANTITATIVE MATH 1001 742 30

REASONING

College Algebra MATH 1111 614 23

Music Appreciation MUSC 1100 544 20

Chronic Diseases MGHC 3310 16 1

Total 1,916 74




E| Affordable
N Learning Georgia

No-Cost/Low-Cost Materials

Top Non-eCore Courses by Enrollment With Markings, All Time

Courses with No-Cost Attributes by Enrollment

Course Name

Acronym Number Enrollments Sections
v

QUANTITATIVE MATH 1001 5,622 238
REASONING

College Algebra MATH 1111 5,558 233
Music Appreciation MUSC 1100 4,221 148
Professional & Tech ENGL 3405 86 31
Writing

Project Mgmt in Public POLS 4218 83 21
Sect.

Reflective Seminar | ORGL 3000 83 22
Communications for the  ORGL 2050 78 19
Wrkplce

Reflective Seminar llI ORGL 4000 75 21
Reflective Seminar Il ORGL 3050 74 22
Principles of Public Admin POLS 4200 71 20
Public Human Resource POLS 4219 69 21
Mgmt

Technology for ORGL 3400 69 17
Organizations

Intro to Organizational ORGL 3200 67 16
Dev

Public Finance POLS 4204 65 15
Capstone Seminar in ORGL 4690 64 15
ORGL

Chronic Diseases MGHC 3310 50 8
Hlth Care Adm Pract | MGHC 4211 46 8
FOUNDATIONS OF FTA 4001 29 6
FINTECH

Total 16,547 931

Courses with Low-Cost Attributes by Enrollment

Course Name

Acronym Number Enrollments Sections
v

FINANCIAL TECHNOLOGIES = FTA 4002 10 4
Web Design & Multimedia ~ OATC 3610 4
Writing for Leadership ORGL 2100 1 1
Total 20 9
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USG Institution Rankings by Savings and Markings, Fall 2024

Transformation Grants

No-Cost and Low-Cost Section Percentages (Non-eCore)
No-Cost % Low-Cost % NC+LC%
v

Institution

Institution Students Eavings

Georgia State University 12,064 $947,554.64
Kennesaw State University 7,228 $809,645.64
Georgia Southern University 4462 $706,974.66
Georgia Highlands College 3,371 $576,698.55
University of Georgia 4,195 $395,508.44
Georgia Gwinnett College 3,195 $392,290.52
Albany State University 2,850 $338,065.67
University of West Georgia 1,540 $277,674.07
Columbus State University 2,481 $217,521.40
Savannah State University 876 $183,603.28
Dalton State College 968 $161,350.00
East Georgia State College 1,102 $154,374.45
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College 1,500 $146,856.00
University of North Georgia 932 $113,232.43
Clayton State University 712 $103,696.14
Fort Valley State University 580 $97,673.20
Augusta University 501 $85,664.96
Georgia Southwestern State University 518 $75,670.80
Atlanta Metropolitan State College 308 $73,304.00
Georgia Institute of Technology 800 $60,000.00
Georgia College & State University 241 $36,480.00
College of Coastal Georgia 255 $29,917.80
South Georgia State College 101 $16,244.13
Middle Georgia State University 180  $13,498.20
Valdosta State University 100 $12,800.00
Gordon State College 70  $6,230.00

East Georgia State College
Savannah State University

Georgia Institute of Technology
Fort Valley State University

Dalton State College

Columbus State University
Georgia State University

South Georgia State College
Atlanta Metropolitan State College
College of Coastal Georgia
Georgia Southwestern State University
Georgia Highlands College

Middle Georgia State University
Valdosta State University

Georgia Gwinnett College

Clayton State University

University of Georgia

Georgia College & State University
Gordon State College

Georgia Southern University
Albany State University

Kennesaw State University
University of North Georgia
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College
Augusta University

University of West Georgia

69.27%
34.93%
53.65%
30.76%
35.50%
28.46%
33.30%
24.20%
24.86%
19.57%
19.92%
18.98%
14.61%
6.97%
9.89%
13.80%
10.96%
10.64%
8.01%
5.42%
5.12%
4.04%
3.35%
4.53%
2.71%
3.35%

3.39%
25.97%
2.93%
7.60%
2.84%
7.77%
2.85%
5.25%
0.00%
5.16%
0.80%
0.23%
2.61%
9.49%
6.05%
2.13%
4.89%
4.71%
3.32%
2.11%
0.00%
0.62%
1.30%
0.00%
1.55%
0.00%

72.66%
60.90%
56.57%
38.36%
38.34%
36.23%
36.14%
29.45%
24.86%
24.73%
20.72%
19.21%
17.22%
16.46%
15.94%
15.93%
15.85%
15.35%
11.33%

7.53%

5.12%

4.66%

4.65%

4.53%

4.27%

3.35%
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USG Institution Rankings by Savings and Markings, All Time

Transformation Grants

No-Cost and Low-Cost Section Percentages (Non-eCore)

Institution

No-Cost % Low-Cost % NC+LC%
v

Institution Students Eavings

Georgia State University 181,905 $19,645,339.63
Georgia Highlands College 106,072 $18,824,895.72
Kennesaw State University 123,999 $17,545,782.82
Georgia Southern University 63,520 $10,089,447.54
University of Georgia 102,511  $9,851,478.00
Georgia Gwinnett College 67,066 $9,832,891.12
University of North Georgia 46,966  $7,750,177.57
Albany State University 44,936  $6,996,718.12
Dalton State College 44,989 $6,861,393.06
Columbus State University 44,543  $5,848,096.19
Clayton State University 41,587 $5,201,727.34
University of West Georgia 20,150  $3,751,789.54
Georgia Institute of Technology 29,557  $3,730,429.18
East Georgia State College 19,041  $2,704,389.12
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College 21916 $2,538,039.87
College of Coastal Georgia 11,818  $2,537,935.30
Georgia Southwestern State University 14,949  $2,440,737.06
Augusta University 17,051  $2,386,091.52
Valdosta State University 14,119  $2,298,532.53
Savannah State University 9,744  $2,250,056.96
Fort Valley State University 11,755  $2,151,468.98
Middle Georgia State University 13,512 $1,817,117.47
Atlanta Metropolitan State College 6,671 $1,676,295.75
Gordon State College 13,062 $1,257,655.03
Georgia College & State University 6,828 $1,069,456.48
South Georgia State College 1,237 $267,960.90

Savannah State University

East Georgia State College
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College
Dalton State College

University of West Georgia
Columbus State University

Fort Valley State University
Georgia Highlands College

South Georgia State College
Gordon State College

Georgia Southwestern State University
College of Coastal Georgia
Georgia State University

Clayton State University

Atlanta Metropolitan State College
Georgia College & State University
Georgia Gwinnett College
University of North Georgia
Middle Georgia State University
Georgia Institute of Technology
Valdosta State University

Augusta University

University of Georgia

Georgia Southern University
Kennesaw State University

Albany State University

34.35%
35.35%
21.42%
27.58%
29.01%
25.64%
23.02%
28.20%
21.57%
15.58%
20.55%
18.07%
18.68%
11.96%
16.03%
11.85%
10.94%
9.35%
11.06%
8.96%
5.95%
6.41%
5.54%
3.66%
5.15%
5.44%

10.73%
6.19%
19.70%
6.53%
4.88%
5.67%
7.11%
0.98%
5.65%
8.31%
1.45%
3.33%
2.41%
5.48%
0.71%
4.60%
4.46%
5.00%
1.99%
2.35%
5.11%
3.64%
3.16%
4.20%
1.97%
0.05%

45.09%
41.55%
41.12%
34.11%
33.89%
31.31%
30.13%
29.18%
27.22%
23.89%
22.00%
21.40%
21.09%
17.44%
16.74%
16.45%
15.41%
14.35%
13.05%
11.32%
11.06%
10.05%

8.71%

7.86%

7.11%

5.49%



